“Iaccordancewith | 1N\ S ) -7 i o . & \ )
Rules 6.2,6.3 &6.5 of LI Q O Z 5@‘,
the Insolvency (England At
&Wales) Rules 2016 and . .
hwales Rules 206270 Notice of statement of affairs Companies House
Insolvency Act 1986. ']
|
l
_ = = == — e e o ot e > —— - AR s-——--i :, = :-‘:*-'z\—-,—-—-:: J
Tt e e ¥ : . -—¢-.._..._.__. - —— - ' = — ‘
e !
-1 please ‘
= ot |
3 =shouse |
w ’
2
'—
16/05/2023
COMPANIES HOUSE '
L _ o e
| ~ Company details ' ' - _“‘ T
“Compa b ' Filling in tis fom—  — |
comparymber [0 o fo[7[afafife . P 0
Company name in full “ HAGLEY $EI3VICI§_S LTD i ~ _ _ ' bold black capitas.
| | i N
. Liquidator’s name T -
Full forename(s) | Mansoor . 7
Sumame % MdBaﬁk - ‘ |
‘ qumdators address - T —
Bunldmg name/number\' Capital Books (UK) lelted ] = —
Street |66 Earl Street ’ -
Post town "' Maidstone -
Countleegron o [Kent B T o ) j
§
Posode—— [m[E[1 r_[_ [+frfs
conty | -
n! " Liquidator's nameo o i S
Full forename(s) o - - © Other liquidator o
R e || Usethissectiontotellus about
Surname - B . another liquidator.
- L AT . _
‘. Luqmdator s address ] |
Bullding name/number] - B © Other liquidator i
———= —_——— — = ——— — — Use this section to tell us about ;
Street ,\ another liquidator. ! ,
- - - ‘ ) !
e e e B | ,
Post town ! o . ﬁt
County/Regvon T T T 1 !
Postcode _,,.-T.lff—l—(_r_lzl: I | |
Country | T T T - T I
7] 1
R e e | _ !

04/17 Vers;on 1 0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date o2 [ofs  [200f2[s _
Statement of affairs ' T )
| attach: H
O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986
B Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency N
¢« Act 1986 ‘
O Statement of concurrence
E Sign and date )
Liquidator's signature | S - i -
X el X
.Signature date 14 lq F"O_E [?Fo' Ely—{

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

Wpor_tant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but lf
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
'visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Mansoor Mubarik

| All information on this form will appear on the
public record, ‘

@ Where to send

_Company name

Capital Books (UK) Limited

Address

66 Earl Street

L

I

‘Post town

Ma:dstone

1 County/Region
Kent

‘1 Postcode

Country
‘ - —

i1 bX

1™ 01622754927

W4 checkiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

J You have attached the required documents.

0O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Compames House
| address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

’_l_[_r[_[_—,—(— n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
| forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 4.34-CVL Form 4.19
Statement of Affairs
Statement as to affairs of
-~ HAGLEY SERVICES LTD

On the 02 May 2023 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 02 May 2023.

[ understand that proceedings for contempt of court may be brought against anyone
who makes, or causes to be made, a false statement in a document verified by a
statement of truth without an honest belief in its truth.

Full Name

Signed

Dated



HAGLEY SERVICES LTD
Statement of Affairs as at 02 May 2023

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value . Realise

e P . __ A£ e e e = ,__‘,?__A._.;__,V_;g P,
Assets subject to fixed charge:
None - -
Assets subject to floating charge:
None . - -
Uncharged assets:
Other Assets 1,835.20 Nil
Estimated total assets available for B )
Preferential creditors T 183520 B -
Signature ..o d3 AT e i Date: 02 May 2023




HAGLEY SERVICES LTD
Statement of Affairs as at 02 May 2023

Al - Summary of Liabilities -

. Estimated to
Realise
. . _ e . £
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors -
Liabilities
Priotity pre-Moratorium and Moratorium Creditors -
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Preferential Creditors:-
Employees(numbers: 01 ) - 800.00
Pension Contributions . -
" 800.00°
Estimated deficiency/surplus as available for secondary preferential creditors
HMRC - PAYE - 9,765.54
Other secondary preferential creditors -
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards secondary preferential creditors T 1056554
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) -
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders - 10,565.54
Debts secured by floating charges -
Estimated deficiency/surlpus of assets after floating charges - 7 10,565.54
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable(brought down) -
Total assets available to unsecured creditors - 10,565.54
Unsecured non-preferential claims :-
Employees (number: 01) -
Cunsumers who have paid in advance for goods or services(number: 0 ) -
Other unsecured Creditors - 119,716.25 .
N - 119,716.25
Estimated deficiency after floating charges where applicable (brought down) -
Estimated deficiency as regards creditors - 130,281.79
- 100.00

Issued and paid up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

e -

Signature

Date: 02 May 2023

.

- 13038179
T s v

s -



v:? ...... aimeudig

D mim o -
R —— . e e 4 mm Hw¢ mNﬁ T L LT LT e e e ea—— . Te30L
i —y — ————————— ————————— e e - - — - ——
! 3UoN suoNy | JUON @., oN 09°GES'01F . 49b 064 ALIYS ‘PrOY PIONENS FSOL PpadwieH uadagep m
| e (S tey] o . . _ _ _ . ST P l.;tl;.&lillrll\._
i . — e P e e D i — —— — —
' BUON auoN ,, auoN 1 oN 00°00Y'63 { 448 914 ‘SPURIPTA IOM ;hm:m:.:t_m ‘peoy £313ey 9p-Zp ‘aQUI)) ssaulsng Xiny py1 wuswaeuepy Ayadoug sadoxg w
— S = .IT“ = — = R e — e —_— e T
suoN | auoN i auoN ,_m OoN 076997 ,“ NO9 SN “siqusung ‘si8oy uoyySnop ‘Aepy uoumuay) 67 ‘Aepy UoLmua) ¢ . pyT US| |
. . ) D | TR pres: PSRRI | [P 1
- I = ] ln,_l.\ o 2 By pep—g e —— — ) e .
auoN -+ BuoN ‘_ 3uoN ! oN | ,ou.mmm ; ZLE TIJH ‘nyswreyBuniang ‘aquoakm YS8TH xessax) ‘peoy uoneuosod|i payury aisepm VAL
. I} - - P S 1 Py e . .
= T - ] i == T S ‘ B
auoN duoN N auoN ' ON 6€°LL1'853 ._ Hd8 8OA ASHIOR WoN ‘Aqpeg ‘uonelg Pmog xesq PRy suonnjog 48reug xeiq
B .‘ ¥ ~ .~« o S e e — ¢ e i —— ——— (] *
i !.‘ulxltnhw e FIt ———————————— an — - = e e 3
i AuoN 3uoN i SUON i oN _ww.mmcaw ~ AV €508 ‘pIo4 s1d[pueyy ‘3s0]D) IamopjAefy ‘asnoy 3Imyg q P11 Aundag a1ty saydInyy
s —— ! — . N e e . i
S it | e + L . Y —— i, W T B e UL
[ el : RS E N ol i =TT f . T T i o e nl\a-li.lnt!..}!ll —— e = e — oL
3UON | suon SUON ON €1°£8S6E3 | A7 L8] ‘HYSIISINY ‘433530197 ‘g KD :Smﬁ«é:om ! 144 - 91d Yueg: maa_u.am
- S - | _ . -
P i oy — — . - USSURE R pe— [ SR
auo I ,vﬂ“irrh iﬂﬂ,(n‘ullrvll - lx,..flM»'lf 1 ..l wll T Jsv N.—.Zm. ‘X3SSNG IS ‘Sumprop ‘peoy T - ﬂ;.. .
HON _. N V uoN i N oL _ uoj3urireg ‘asnol] 38prig uciBurLm( ‘21O JusWdIONT ﬁEEm:U » u==w>wm E.m ! - UxZJ.M v
B e e £ — w\r — ——— T ————— s = T T o e T
} *‘ N o ASh TING ‘X¥assng 353 Buryizopy .v«om } :
SUON i SUoN m 2UoN ON vm s9L'63 ; ﬁ uojSuureg ‘asnol a8puig uo}BuLLING ‘adLJO) JUIWIDIOFF ‘SUI0ISNT) 2 INUIARY NH w gAVd- UE)N: h
_ - 1| L e = e | e bt e ——m e I.ll\llu]...l..l_..l L o et e it}
1 ARPPID N e u_:uwe..ﬂr =% [ TETe TR [y 1‘1&!!(! e lu‘ﬁ T Tt .u SN AL ) .
I jJooanpp r:._..wwﬂw«un* M &q Py b_uuuum 1 uonuajss M._m::m_u ¢ .::ouﬁ«« w : LSS3PPY - ~ I » nﬂ S . <l R _,, ., EUWITR[> /103 IP2D Jo AWEN L
. il e Aue jo sTIFjaQ 3 1| v_,s.._.u:u__:-? I, rﬂ.,r S HLH - e ;L P~ e v \ e T e L

SYOLIATUD ANVIWOD
QLT SIDIAYUAS ATTIOVH



€20Z =N 20 sreq

‘ 1. Jeseor. ___ | , e T e S oL
00°00L 00T [001 | 00-00T ., Ameupio ¥ 064 ‘A3}11YS ‘peoy pIojiens $SoL padurep] usayep|
dnpred | (7)dn pred — PIaY saxeys —— : - . _
junoure areys zad . 30 junoure SSAIPPV . ) I3pIoYareys Jo aweN
jo ‘oN : - -JoadAy,
[e03 2y [junowre dyj | reunmou ayy | . . |-
D 3mpaydg

S19POYaTRYS JO IST]
dLT SIDIANES ATTOVH




